Monday, February 2 (Groundhog Day!):  Attendance; personal reading; pass out Frederick Douglass packets; work on packets in class (due tomorrow); see final segment of the Frontline special; finish type I writings (turn in today).

Tuesday, February 3:  Attendance; personal reading; start “An Occurrence at Owl Creek Bridge” (begins on p. 580); turn in Frederick Douglass packets today; AP information meeting tonight at 6:00 in APCA.
Wednesday, February 4:  Attendance; personal reading; pass out “Owl Creek” packets and finish story; see video clip.
Thursday, February 5:  Attendance; personal reading; “Owl Creek” packets due by the end of the hour today; read and SOAPSTone the Gettysburg Address.
Friday, February 6:  Attendance; personal reading; review the Gettysburg Address and see clips from 54th Massachusetts regiment story.
Monday, February 9:  Attendance; personal reading; read 1st half of “An Occurrence of Owl Creek Bridge” with review packet (story starts on 580).
Tuesday, February 10:  Attendance; personal reading; finish “An Occurrence of Owl Creek Bridge”; packet due today by the end of the hour; read and SOAPSTone “Letter to Sarah Ballou” on p. 590. Show last segment of the Frontline episode and discuss.
Wednesday, February 11:  Attendance; personal reading; read background on 593; read “A Mystery of Heroism” with review packet (story starts on 594).
Thursday, February 12:  Attendance; personal reading; finish “A Mystery of Heroism” and turn in packet by the end of the hour; clips from 54th Massachusetts regiment if time allows; AP Forum tonight in the APCA at 6:00.
Friday, February 13:  Professional Development for teachers (no school for students today).

--Mid-Winter Break on Monday, February 16 and Tuesday, February 17.  Classes resume on Wednesday, February 18. 

Wednesday, February 18:  Attendance; personal reading; discuss “A Mystery of Heroism”; turn in packets; clips from Civil War video; preview next unit on realism.

Thursday, February 19: Attendance; personal reading; go to lab for scheduling; read “A Wagner Matinee”.

Friday, February 20: Attendance; personal reading; go to lab for scheduling; finish “A Wagner Matinee.”

Monday, February 23:  Attendance; personal reading; receive ACTing smarter information for review; finish Civil War video clips; preview next unit on Heroism; go over background of "The Wagner Matinee" by Willa Cather (p. 688); read pp.689-696 together with graphic organizers; possible scheduling in the media center.  

Tuesday, February 24:  Attendance; continue reading 689-696 together; turn in graphic organizers today; possible scheduling in the media center.


Wednesday, February 25:  Attendance; personal reading; work on 1-pagers for 15-minutes in class; 1-pagers due today, for forms go to www.aphsenglish.weebly.com; clip on the Plains and Nebraska from the Story of Us; Women’s Voices, Women’s Lives power-point; read pp. 743-44; read and outline pp. 746-748 (Emily Dickinson); pass out packet for mini-unit; read and listen to selected Dickinson poems on 751, 752, 753, 754, 755, 756, 757, 758 and 759.

Thursday, February 26:  Attendance; personal reading; parent/student/teacher conferences 4-8 p.m.;  ACT Review tips; Women’s Voices Quiz; distribute American Dream mini-unit packet; read “Chicago” (p. 824) and “Richard Cory” (p. 830); complete “We Wear the Mask” (835), if time allows.  

Friday, February 27:  Attendance; personal reading; show F. Scott Fitzgerald video.    

